USER GUIDE
UG532: Skyworks Saturn Evaluation Platform
Features
• Supported products:
- SKY69101
- SKY69002/01
- SKY63103/02/01
• All products feature a 64-LGA package with

25 December 17, 2025
USER GUIDE Skyworks Saturn Evaluation Platform
13.  Ordering Information
14.  Revision History
Table 3. Ordering Options
Part Number Supported Skyworks Clock Device Clock Device Family OCXO/TCXO Included on EVB
SKY69002BA-EVB SKY69001/002 Wireless NetSync Yes
SKY69101BA-EVB SKY69101 Wireline NetSync Yes
SKY63103AA-EVB SKY63103 Wireline jitter attenuator No
SKY63102AA-EVB SKY63102 Wireline jitter attenuator No
SKY63101AA-EVB SKY63101 Wireline jitter attenuator No
Revision Date Description
B December, 2025 Updated for Saturn CEVB Rev. 4
A January, 2025 Initial release
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com